RESOLUTION NO. 12 - 2010

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CHEROKEE COUNTY, KANSAS:

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Cherokee County, Kansas, upon due consideration of the matter, finds it would promote public safety that a stop sign should be located at the intersection of Northeast Coal Valley Road and Kelly Street to stop northbound traffic on Kelly Street.

BE IT RESOLVED that a stop sign shall located at the intersection of Northeast Coal Valley Road and Kelly Street to stop northbound traffic on Kelly Street.

This resolution was passed by the Board of County Commissioners of Cherokee County, Kansas, on August 16, 2010.

Patrick W. Collins

County Commissioner

Richard Hilderbrand

County Commissioner

Jack Garner

County Commissioner

ATTEST:

Crystal Gatewood

County Clerk of Cherokee County,

Kansas

Resolution /2 - 2010